tions for the periods prior to consummation as the impacts, indi-

<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (Dollars in Millions)
   (Unaudited)
  <CAPTION>

   At June 30, 1996
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
------
   NationsBank
   Pro Forma   Boatmen's   Other   Pro
Forma
   NationsBank  Boatmen's   Adjustments   Combined   Acquisitions
Combined
   -----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------  ---
------

  ASSETS
   <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   7,557   $  2,139   $   $   9,696   $   20   $
9,716
   Time deposits placed   1,226   37   1,263   -
1,263
   Investment securities   19,110   11,723   28 (1)   20,861   1,143
22,004
   (10,000)(2)
   Federal funds sold and securities purchased under
   agreements to resell   7,560   489   8,049   -
8,049
   Trading account assets   21,560   45   21,605   -
21,605
   Loans, leases and factored accounts receivable, net
   of unearned income   123,705   24,417   148,122   1,534
149,656
   Allowance for credit losses   (2,292)   (472)   (2,764)   (20)
(2,784)
   Premises, equipment and lease rights, net   2,721   787   3,508   20
3,528
   Customers' acceptance liability   935   -   935   -
935
   Other assets   10,226   1,517   5,273 (1)   17,046   197
17,243
   30 (1)
   --------   -------   -------   --------   ------   --
------
   Total assets   $ 192,308   $ 40,682   $ (4,669)   $ 228,321   $ 2,894   $
231,215
   ========   =======   =======   ========   ======

========

  LIABILITIES
   Deposits   108,124   30,629   138,753   1,960
140,713
   Borrowed funds   29,593   5,209   (10,000)(2)   24,802   423
25,225
   Trading account liabilities   13,143   -   13,143   -
13,143
   Acceptances outstanding   935   -   935   -
935
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities   5,961   598   232 (1)   6,791   16
6,807
   Long-term debt   20,527   655   3,436 (1)   24,618   495
25,113
   --------   -------   -------   --------   ------   --
------
   Total liabilities   $ 178,283   $ 37,091   $ (6,332)   $ 209,042   $ 2,894   $
211,936
   ========   =======   =======   ========   ======
========

  SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Preferred stock   $   176   $   99   $   $   275   $   -   $
275
   Common stock   5,130   158   (158)(1)   10,285   -
10,285
   Surplus   -   1,212   (1,212)(1)   -   -
-
   Retained earnings   8,779   2,274   (2,274)(1)   8,779   -
8,779
   Less:  Treasury stock   -   (59)   59 (1)   -   -
-
   Other including loan to ESOP trust   (60)   (93)   93 (1)   (60)   -
(60)
   --------   -------   -------   --------   ------   --
------
   Total shareholders' equity   14,025   3,591   1,663   19,279   -
19,279
   --------   -------   -------   --------   ------   --
------
   --------   -------   -------   --------   ------   --
------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 192,308   $ 40,682   $ (4,669)   $ 228,321   $ 2,894   $
231,215
   ========   =======   =======   ========   ======
========
  /TABLE
  <TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (Dollars in Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)
  <CAPTION>

   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1996
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
------
   NationsBank
   Pro Forma   Boatmen's   Other   Pro
Forma
   NationsBank  Boatmen's   Adjustments   Combined   Acquisitions
Combined
   -----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------  ---
------
  <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
  Income from Earning Assets
   Interest and fees on loans and leases   $   5,254   $  1,059   $   $   6,313   $   55   $
6,368
   Interest and dividends on securities   759   358   3 (3)   794   45
839
   (326)(5)
   Interest on federal funds sold and securities
   purchased under agreements to resell   345   18   363   -
363
   Trading account securities   578   1   579   -
579
   Other   79   3   82   -
82
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
   Total income from earning assets   7,015   1,439   (323)   8,131   100
8,231
  Interest Expense
   Deposits   1,706   505   2,211   45
2,256
   Borrowed funds   1,201   120   (287)(5)   1,034   9
1,043
   Long-term debt   626   27   134 (4)   787   21
808
   Other   338   -   338   -
338
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --

------
   Total interest expense   3,871   652   (153)   4,370   75
4,445
   --------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   --
------
  Net interest income   3,144   787   (170)   3,761   25
3,786
  Provision for credit losses   310   46   356   6
362
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
   Net credit income   2,834   741   (170)   3,405   19
3,424
  Gains on sales of securities   8   1   9   2
11
  Noninterest income   1,802   420   (2)(3)   2,220   3
2,223
  Merger-related charge   118   42   (160)(8)   -   -
-
  Noninterest expense   2,806   715   123 (3)   3,644   25
3,669
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
  Income before taxes   1,720   405   (135)   1,990   (1)
1,989
  Income taxes   602   148   (15)(7)   735   -
735
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
  Net income   1,118   257   (120)   1,255   (1)
1,254
  Preferred dividends   8   3   11   -
11
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
  Net income available to common shareholders   $   1,110   $   254   $   (120)   $   1,244   $   (1)   $
1,243
   ========   =======   =======   ========   =======
========
  Primary earnings per common share   $   3.70   $   1.61   $   3.43   $
3.43
   ========   =======   ========
========
  Fully diluted earnings per common share   $   3.65   $   3.40   $
3.40
   ========   ========

[…]

<TABLE>
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (Dollars in Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)
  <CAPTION>
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
------
   NationsBank
   Pro Forma   Boatmen's   Other   Pro
Forma
   NationsBank  Boatmen's   Adjustments   Combined   Acquisitions
Combined
   -----------  ----------  -----------  -----------  ------------  ---
------
  <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
  Income from Earning Assets
   Interest and fees on loans and leases   $   9,552   $  2,108   $   $  11,660   $   677   $
12,337
   Interest and dividends on securities   1,468   719   6 (3)   1,543   379
1,922
   (650)(5)
   Interest on federal funds sold and securities
   purchased under agreements to resell   937   40   977   16
993
   Trading account securities   1,097   2   1,099   1
1,100
   Other   166   4   170   4
174
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
   Total income from earning assets   13,220   2,873   (644)   15,449   1,077
16,526
  Interest Expense
   Deposits   3,281   1,025   4,306   444
4,750
   Borrowed funds   2,710   305   (617)(5)   2,398   195
2,593
   Long-term debt   886   51   268 (4)   1,205   66
1,271
   Other   896   -   896   -
896
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------

   Total interest expense   7,773   1,381   (349)   8,805   705
9,510
   --------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   --
------
  Net interest income   5,447   1,492   (295)   6,644   372
7,016
  Provision for credit losses   382   60   442   10
452
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
   Net credit income   5,065   1,432   (295)   6,202   362
6,564
  Gains (losses) on sales of securities   29   (7)   22   9
31
  Noninterest income   3,078   767   (4)(3)   3,841   165
4,006
  Noninterest expense   5,181   1,451   245 (3)   6,877   438
7,315
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
  Income before taxes   2,991   741   (544)   3,188   98
3,286
  Income taxes   1,041   261   (130)(7)   1,172   27
1,199
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --
------
  Net income   1,950   480   (414)   2,016   71
2,087
  Preferred dividends   8   7   15   6
21
   --------   -------   -------   --------   -------   --